the Authority’s financial liabilities are not subject to floating interest rates.  This means that the Authority is
not exposed to movements in interest payable; however, it is exposed to movements in interest receivable.
Interest rates decreased during the year ended 30 June 2012. The majority of the Authority’s financial assets
are not subject to cash flow interest rate risk.

Interest rate risk for financial assets is managed by the Authority by only investing limited funds in cash.
These funds are only invested in arrangements that are low risk. The interest rate risk for financial
liabilities is not actively managed by the Authority as these liabilities are held in no-interest bearing
arrangements. The discount rates for the outstanding claims provision are derived from market yields on
Commonwealth Government Bonds at the balance date. There have been no changes in risk exposure or
processes for managing risk since last reporting period.

Sensitivity Analysis

Taking into account past performance, future expectations and economic forecasts, the impact on profit or
loss and the impact on equity in the table below are ‘reasonably possible’ over the next 12 months if interest
rates change by -/+ 1.0%.

30 June 2012 (1.0%) +1.0%
Profit/(Loss)

Impact
Profit/(Loss)

Impact
$’000 $’000

Cash and Cash Equivalents 5 (5)
Outstanding Claims Provision
Discount to Present Value 3,409 (3,409)
Total Increase/ (Decrease) 3,409 3,409

30 June 2011 (1.0%) +1.0%
Profit/(Loss)

Impact
Profit/(Loss)

Impact
$’000 $’000

Cash and Cash Equivalents - -
Outstanding Claims Provision
Discount to Present Value 2,977 (2,977)
Total Increase/ (Decrease) 2,977 (2,977)

74

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY INSURANCE AUTHORITY   ANNUAL REPORT 2011-2012

40

ACT INSURANCE AUTHORITY

Notes to and Forming Part of the Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 30 June 2012

Note 20. Financial Instruments (Continued)
(e) Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Authority will encounter difficulties in meeting obligations associated with